Eesti Murdmaajooksu MV
03.05.2025, Jarvakandi terviserada

M + M U23 4km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI SUND AEG KLUBI

1 253  Deniss Salkauskas 1998 00:11:17 Sparta SS

2 257  Olavi Allase 1993 00:11:19 Tartu SS Kalev

3 243 Morten Siht 2004 00:11:20 Viljandi VAK Staier U231
4 252 Leonid Latsepov 1998 00:11:23 Sparta SS

5 249 Indrek Tobreluts 1976 00:11:34 SK WellRun

6 248  Kalev Holpus 2001 00:11:57 Rapla JK

7 237  Oliver Annus 2003 00:12:17 Sparta SS U223 11
8 256  Johannes Laur 2001 00:12:35 Tartu SS Kalev

9 233 Oliver Grauen 2005 00:12:43 Nomme KJK U23 111
10 235  Artur Skatskov 2003 00:12:46 Rapla JK U23 4.
11 250  Enar Mustonen 1996 00:13:10 Sparta SS

12 236  Kristofer Alex Jeanty 2004 00:13:17 Rapla JK U23 5.
13 247  Martin Tarkpea 1982 00:13:23 Pérnu SK Altius

14 242 Markko Gerassimov 2004 00:13:34 SK Maret-Sport U23 6.
15 241  Tristan Vertmann 2005 00:13:41 21.CC U23 7.
16 238  Romet Tooding 2005 00:13:54 Sparta SS U23 8.
17 234  Risto Saar 2005 00:14:11 Nomme KJK U23 9.
M U20 3km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI SUND AEG KLUBI

1 215  Gert Martin Savitsch 2006 00:09:04 Treeningpartner

2 217  Remi Edur 2007 00:09:06 Treeningpartner

3 203 Bruno Sergio Treufeld 2007 00:09:14 Kuusalu SK

4 213 Jaan Kann 2006 00:09:20 Tartu SS Kalev

5 214  Partel Kiilvik 2007 00:09:26 Tartu U. ASK

6 208  Kevin Laanekivi 2006 00:09:28 Saaremaa SK Linda

7 204  Hugo Meidla 2007 00:09:35 Rae Kergejoustik

8 205  Rico Kruus 2006 00:09:37 Rakvere KJK ViKe

9 211 Trevor Karro 2006 00:09:43 Sparta SS

10 218  Holger Vitsur 2007 00:09:51 Triatloniklubi 21.cc

11 206 Uku Trolla 2007 00:09:56 Rapla JK

12 209  Juss Joosep [lisson 2007 00:09:58 SK Elite Sport

13 216  Ragnar Puio 2006 00:09:59 Treeningpartner

14 210  Rudolf Aavik 2007 00:10:02 SK Elite Sport

15 207  Hugo Sarev 2007 00:10:05 Rapla JK

16 212 Mihkel Heinmaa 2006 00:10:06 Tallinna KJK Kalev

17 202 Kerto Kaasiku 2007 00:10:33 KJK Jarvala

M U18 3km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI SUND AEG KLUBI

1 168  Hendrik Hang 2008 00:09:00 Rakvere KJK ViKe

2 186  Ronan Salmu 2008 00:09:16 Triatloniklubi 21.cc

3 165  Sten Aljas 2009 00:09:22 Nomme KJK

4 187  Kristo Timuska 2008 00:09:39 UP Sport

5 174  Henri Nappi 2009 00:09:40 SK Lindon

6 179  Dominik Lopuhhin 2008 00:09:49 Sparta SS

7 182  Tristan Kangur 2008 00:09:50 Sparta SS

8 166  Sixten Suppi 2009 00:09:53 Nomme KJK

9 189  Andreas Esnar 2009 00:09:57 UP Sport



10 183  Villem Piirimée
11 185  Kasper Kalda

12 167  Henri Mattias Lepassar
13 173  Theodor Lilleoks
14 178  Sander NoOomm

15 169  Uku Hann Susi

16 184  Erik Vanasaun
17 175  Markus Siilo

18 164  Sten Erik Soiver

19 172  Kevin Koster

20 181  Roland Kingo

21 177  Anton Otdelnov
22 176  Andrei Klimov
23 170  Sebastian Nieldnder
24 171  Paul Henrik Pirtel

25 180  Martin Laas

P U16 2km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI
1 120  Kert Karm

2 127  Lars Lukas Steurs

3 125  Magnus Normak
4 135  Mikk-Mihkel Engel

5 118  Andreas Grossmann
6 132 Mikk Mihkel Ruus

7 121  Marten Aulik

8 123 Stefan Vosu

9 119  Jakob Aasrand
10 133 Robert Raak

11 126  Rudolf Martin Arengu
12 136  Gerrit Veesaar
13 128  Horre Kuusk
14 134 Maru Miesepp
15 124 Tristan Toomas Kivisaar
16 129  Andres Poder

17 130  Jasper Kivirtitit
18 117  Hendrik Koolmeister
19 131  Voldemar Hans Ubar

P U14 1km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI

1 70 Uku Univer

2 45 Partel Joe

3 65 Hugo Hampartsoumian
4 62 Ado Jakob Laurimaa

5 67 Henri Moks

6 59 Karl Aleks Ulemaantee

7 49 Lennart Ehandi

8 48 Dirk-Edrik  Tori

9 68 Robin Viilup

10 66 Kristofer Vaik

11 72 Siim Peltser

12 46 Hans-Martin Puusta

13 55 Oskar Kollo

14 69 Maik Vildersen

2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008

00:10:03
00:10:04
00:10:06
00:10:10
00:10:15
00:10:18
00:10:19
00:10:26
00:10:32
00:10:34
00:10:43
00:11:02
00:11:09
00:11:11
00:12:25
00:12:46

SUND AEG

2010 00:05:58
2010 00:06:09
2010 00:06:16
2010 00:06:23
2011  00:06:42
2010 00:06:47
2011 00:07:02
2011 00:07:05
2010 00:07:06
2011 00:07:07
2011 00:07:12
2010 00:07:21
2011 00:07:23
2011 00:07:27
2011 00:07:32
2011 00:07:49
2011  00:08:00
2011 00:08:08
2011  00:08:42

SUND AEG

2012 00:03:15
2012 00:03:15
2012 00:03:15
2012 00:03:21
2013 00:03:21
2013 00:03:22
2013 00:03:23
2012 00:03:25
2013 00:03:32
2012 00:03:34
2013 00:03:36
2013 00:03:36
2012 00:03:37
2013 00:03:38

Tartu U. ASK
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
Parnu Kalevi KJK
SK Lindon

Sparta SS

SK Elite Sport
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
SK Lindon
Kuusalu SK

SK Lindon

Sparta SS

SK Sventa

SK Sventa

SK Fortis

SK Fortis

Sparta SS

KLUBI

Rakvere KJK ViKe
SK Lindon

SK Fortis
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
Audentese SK
Tartu SS Kalev
Rapla JK

SK Elite Sport
Kuusalu SK

Tartu SS Kalev

SK Fortis

Voru KJK Lounalovi
Sparta SS

Tartu U. ASK

SK Elite Sport
Sparta SS

Tallinna KJK Kalev
Audentese SK
Tallinna KJK Kalev

KLUBI

Viljandi VAK Staier
Nomme KJK

UP Sport

Sparta SS

Valga SK Maret-Sport
SK Lindon

SK Elite Sport

Rapla JK

Valga SK Maret-Sport
UP Sport

Viljandi VAK Staier
Nomme KJK

SK Fortis

Viljandi VAK Staier



2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013

00:03:42
00:03:43
00:03:44
00:03:46
00:03:46
00:03:46
00:03:47
00:03:52
00:03:53
00:04:12

15 60 Sebastian Forsel

16 61 Lukas Hanschmidt

17 57 Hugo Pérnasalu

18 54 Uku Jalakas

19 64 Tommi-Robin Tallermaa

20 52 Gerd-Marten Pikkaméie

21 56 Kren Marmor

22 58 Theodor Peev

23 50 Oskar Jaak  Solman

24 53 Ramon Kiel

DNF 51 Sebastian Vahuri

N + NU23 4km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI
1 268  Liis Kapten

2 264  Kelly Nevolihhin
3 266  Helen Bell

4 230  Alexandra Schipai

5 265 Maria Veskla

6 229  Grete Maria Savitsch

7 262  Stella Sohvi Altmets

8 231  Berit Guzas

9 232 Ketlin Kopp

10 263  Merlyn Valma-Ulm
11 226  Harriet Helena Habicht

12 228  Julia Tahaieva
DNF 227  Eliise Luks

N U20 3km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI
1 197  Bianka Uhtjérv

2 201  Meri-Lill Plagnaud

3 196  Etriin Etverk

4 199  Viktoria Helena Ubar

5 200 Marie Pihlap

N U18 2km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI
1 142  Naomi Toomenurm
2 162  Eva Lotta Joonas

3 161  Erika Udras

4 148  Anna Mia Atonen

5 145  Aleksandra Kurs

6 146  Berit Kant

7 153  Aleksandra Artamonova
8 154  Mia Lii Kaigas

9 152  Mirtel Mikkor

10 160  Kitrin Kotkas

11 158  Kairt Hanni

12 157  Luisa La Verghetta
13 144  Kertrud Koni

14 159 Emma Kivi

15 147  Miia Saar

16 155  Kirke Aljas

17 151  Liudi Joemaigi

SUND AEG

2006
1992
1989
2005
1987
2004
2001
2005
2004
1992
2005
2004
2004

00:13:39
00:13:47
00:13:50
00:15:15
00:15:29
00:15:34
00:15:39
00:15:43
00:15:55
00:16:20
00:16:48
00:18:52

SUND AEG

2006
2006
2007
2006
2006

00:10:59
00:11:07
00:11:31
00:12:49
00:12:59

SUND AEG

2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009

00:06:28
00:06:55
00:06:57
00:07:03
00:07:13
00:07:21
00:07:26
00:07:41
00:07:59
00:08:05
00:08:09
00:08:15
00:08:15
00:08:40
00:08:43
00:08:45
00:08:59

SK Lindon
Sparta SS

SK Lindon
SK Fortis
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
SK Elite Sport
SK Fortis

SK Lindon
SK Elite Sport
SK Fortis

SK Elite Sport

KLUBI
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
Rakvere KJK ViKe
Sparta SS
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
Sparta SS
Treeningpartner
Nomme KJK
Triatloniklubi 21.cc  U23 III
Valga SK Maret-SportU23 4.
Nomme KJK
Rapla JK

Tartu SS Kalev
Rapla JK

U231

U23 11

U23 5.
U23 6.

KLUBI

SK Viraaz
Triatloniklubi 21.cc
Rakvere KJK ViKe
Tallinna KJK Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev

KLUBI

Parnu SK Altius
Voru KJK Lounaldvi
Voru KJK Lounaldvi
SK Fortis

Rae Kergejoustik
Rapla JK

SK Sventa

SK WellRun

SK Lindon

Valga SK Maret-Sport
Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev
Parnu SK Altius

UP Sport

SK Elite Sport
Sparta SS

SK Lindon



18 150  Elisabeth Tamm 2009 00:09:18 SK Lindon
DNF 149  Kristiina Tamm 2009 SK Lindon

T U16 1.5km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI SUND AEG KLUBI

1 104  Marit Tarm 2011 00:05:18 Sparta SS

2 111 Evamaria Albert 2010 00:05:22 Triatloniklubi 21.cc
3 113 Marii Raudsepp 2010 00:05:27 UP Sport

4 90 Karmela Koiv 2011 00:05:32 SK Elite Sport

5 107  Madli Heinmaa 2011  00:05:35 Tallinna KJK Kalev
6 81 Marta Jaanson 2011  00:05:39 Rapla JK

7 103  Uma-Sofia Veisserk 2010 00:05:45 SK Lindon

8 80 Merlin Toirk 2011 00:05:46 Rapla JK

9 108  Kaitlyn Victoria Kerr 2010 00:05:48 Tartu SS Kalev

10 86 Heti Hinrikus 2010 00:05:48 SK Elite Sport

11 110  Minna Li Maesepp 2010 00:05:54 Tartu U. ASK

12 79 Anette-Meribel Teiva 2010 00:05:54 Rakvere KJK ViKe
13 88 Victoria Kure 2011 00:06:00 SK Elite Sport

14 76 Sandra Aun 2010 00:06:07 Kuusalu SK

15 109  Sidde-Ly Lille 2010 00:06:09 Tartu SS Kalev

16 102 Pauliin Lepasalu 2011 00:06:17 SK Lindon

17 94 Mirtel Randma 2010 00:06:17 SK Fortis

18 92 Liisa Lember 2011 00:06:19 SK Fortis

19 82 Mette Marii Pain 2010 00:06:20 SK Elite Sport

20 89 Friida Aavik 2010 00:06:22 SK Elite Sport

21 116  Emily Kiago 2011 00:06:25 Voru KJK Lunaldvi
22 98 Mirtel Kollo 2010 00:06:25 SK Fortis

23 84 Anni Saar 2011 00:06:27 SK Elite Sport

24 114  Birgit Alliksaar 2010 00:06:29 Valga SK Maret-Sport
25 93 Aleksandra Maria ~ Pdldma 2010 00:06:30 SK Fortis

26 115 Meia Niinepuu 2011 00:06:39 Viljandi VAK Staier
27 83 Gerda Aavik 2011  00:06:47 SK Elite Sport

28 101  Mitha Naomi Meltsas 2010 00:06:49 SK Lindon

29 95 Jette Liina Hunt 2010 00:06:51 SK Fortis

30 87 Lovise Sehver 2010 00:06:52 SK Elite Sport

31 112 Victoria Kraam 2011 00:06:54 Triatloniklubi 21.cc
32 105  Krisdelle Lillo 2011 00:06:55 Sparta SS

33 97 Yoko Pérna 2011 00:07:14 SK Fortis

34 99 Kerttu Liivak 2011 00:07:24 SK Lindon

35 91 Reti Maria Pérloja 2010 00:07:34 SK Elite Sport

36 100  Leen Joepera 2011 00:08:05 SK Lindon

DNF 78 Mirabel Chrystelle  Jaakson 2010 Pérnu SK Altius
TU14 1km murdmaajooks

KOHT NR  EESNIMI PERENIMI SUND AEG KLUBI

1 43 Adeele Lehismets 2012 00:03:22 UP Sport

2 8 Liv Grete Raudsepp 2013  00:03:23 SK Elite Sport

3 9 Lotta Liis Kraam 2012 00:03:27 SK Elite Sport

4 6 Anni Suvi 2013 00:03:27 Rapla JK

5 2 Karmen Uibo 2012 00:03:28 Péarnu Kalevi KJK
6 33 Kristin Kaldre 2012 00:03:30 Sparta SS

7 1 Emma Jiirissaar 2012 00:03:30 Audentese SK

8 39 Elizaveta Kopaneva 2012 00:03:36 Tallinna KJK Kalev
9 29 Maya Maslenikova 2013 00:03:36 SK Sventa

10 31 Marii Tarlap 2013 00:03:36 Sparta SS



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
DNF

30
26
13
22
38
41
37
27
42
15
40
24
20
10
28
34

25
12
21
14
44
35

17
19
23
18
36

Nora

Mia

Helene Mia
Maria

Rosali

Loore Maria
Melore Marii
Keira Victoria
Elza Estere
Siisi
Kristella
Emilia
Maibrit
Sofia
Nora-Li
Grete

Loreta

Kiara
Carmen
Marissa
Anna
Karmen
Vanessa
Loore

Nora

Karmel
Laura
Lisbeth
Martha Loreen

Peakohtunik: Margus Sepp

Kapp
Sari
Millend
Peetson
Abel
Poldre
Miits
Kuuse
Salumets
Solnask
Leesi
Sillaste
Piirve
Radi
Hermet
Kaldre
Keerberg
Levandi
Andreas
Maasik
Moller
Roht
Noormets
Talalaev
Jarv
Bomberg
Orn
Jogar
Kunnus

2013
2012
2013
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012

00:03:40
00:03:40
00:03:41
00:03:50
00:03:50
00:03:51
00:03:51
00:03:52
00:03:52
00:03:53
00:03:53
00:03:54
00:03:55
00:03:56
00:03:56
00:03:57
00:03:58
00:03:59
00:03:59
00:03:59
00:03:59
00:04:00
00:04:03
00:04:04
00:04:05
00:04:08
00:04:17
00:04:42

Sparta SS

SK Lindon

SK Fortis

SK Lindon

Tallinna KJK Kalev
UP Sport

Tallinna KJK Kalev
SK Lindon

UP Sport

SK Fortis

UP Sport

SK Lindon

SK Lindon

SK Elite Sport

SK Lindon

Sparta SS

SK Elite Sport

SK Lindon

SK Fortis

SK Lindon

SK Fortis

Viljandi VAK Staier
Sparta SS

Rakvere KJK ViKe
SK Lindon

SK Lindon

SK Lindon

SK Lindon

Tallinna KJK Kalev



